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Mukwonago Community Library
SEPTEMBER 2019 STATISTICS

Facility Use & Volunteers

Meeting Room Library Use
Meeting Room Public Use
Study Room Use
Computer Usage

Patron Visits

Active Volunteers
Volunteer Hours

Circulation
This Year Last Year
8,085 8,410
6,773 6,197
988 1,089
606 479
1,028 612
2,014 2,196
1,557 1,225
228 306
21,279 20,514
37 115
478 518
3,252 3,067
22 2
3,789 3,702
25,068 24,216
245,664 253,183
This Year Last Year
76 66
16 24
109 199
740 902
11,205 10,830
16 16
98 92

Increase/

Decrease
-3.9%
9.3%
-9.3%
26.5%
68.0%
-8.3%
27.1%
-25.5%
3.7%

-67.8%
-7.7%
6.0%
1000.0%
2.4%
3.5%
-3.0%

Increase/
Decrease

Year To
Date

79,892
64,176
10,597
6,598
8,249
23,379
13,581
2,629
209,101
1,427
4,579
30,346
211
36,563
245,664
1,121,311

Programming
Type Adults

Movies (4) 132
Special Programs (8) 82
Reoccurring Adult Program: 92
Book Clubs (2) 19
Special Kids Programs(2) 65
Outreach/ school visits (15) 50
Storytime's (9) 87
Shake, Rattle & Roll (4) 93
Fantastic Fridays (4) 65
Kids other programs (8) 18
STEAM tastic Programs(4) 15
General Programs( 6) 10
Teen programs (3)

TLC (2)

Totals 728

Kids

75
453
117
127

94

36

34
20

956

Subscription Databases & Other Highlights

15.2% MetaSpace 511 users (not programs)
-33.3% Overdrive Circulation
-45.2% Gale Courses Verified (System Wide)
-18.0% Interlibrary Loans Borrower

3.5% Interlibrary Loans Lender

0.0% New ltems Added

6.5% New Cards Added

This Year
4

15
60
380
139

Last Year
14

1823

154

15

38

512

105

Teens

20

36

Increase/
Decrease

-71.4%
-100.0%
-100.0%

0.0%
57.9%
-25.8%
32.4%



