Mukwonago Community Library SEPTEMBER 2019 STATISTICS

	Programming							
			Increase/	Year To				
Bridges Library System	This Year	Last Year	Decrease	Date	Туре	Adults	Kids	Teens
Village of Mukwonago	8,085	8,410	-3.9%	79,892	Movies (4)	132		
Town of Mukwonago	6,773	6,197	9.3%	64,176	Special Programs (8)	82		
Eagle	988	1,089	-9.3%	10,597	Reoccurring Adult Programs	92		
Genesee	606	479	26.5%	6,598	Book Clubs (2)	19		
North Prairie	1,028	612	68.0%	8,249	Special Kids Programs(2)	65	75	
Vernon	2,014	2,196	-8.3%	23,379	Outreach/ school visits (15)	50	453	
All other Waukesha County	1,557	1,225	27.1%	13,581	Storytime's (9)	87	117	
Jefferson County	228	306	-25.5%	2,629	Shake, Rattle & Roll (4)	93	127	
Subtotal Bridges System	21,279	20,514	3.7%	209,101	Fantastic Fridays (4)	65	94	
Other Wisconsin Counties				-	Kids other programs (8)	18	36	2
Milwaukee County	37	115	-67.8%	1,427				
Racine County	478	518	-7.7%	4,579	STEAM tastic Programs(4)	15	34	1
Walworth County	3,252	3,067	6.0%	30,346	General Programs(6)	10	20	4
All other Wisconsin Counties	22	2	1000.0%	211	Teen programs (3)			9
Subtotal Wisconsin Counties	3,789	3,702	2.4%	36,563	TLC (2)			20
Total All Counties	25,068	24,216	3.5%	245,664				
YTD ALL COUNTIES	245,664	253,183	-3.0%	1,121,311	Totals	728	956	36

Facility Use & Volunteers				Subscription Databases & Other Highlights			
			Increase/				Increase/
	This Year	Last Year	Decrease		This Year	Last Year	Decrease
Meeting Room Library Use	76	66	15.2%	MetaSpace 511 users (not programs)	4	14	-71.4%
Meeting Room Public Use	16	24	-33.3%	Overdrive Circulation		1823	-100.0%
Study Room Use	109	199	-45.2%	Gale Courses Verified (System Wide)		154	-100.0%
Computer Usage	740	902	-18.0%	Interlibrary Loans Borrower	15	15	0.0%
Patron Visits	11,205	10,830	3.5%	Interlibrary Loans Lender	60	38	57.9%
Active Volunteers	16	16	0.0%	New Items Added	380	512	-25.8%
Volunteer Hours	98	92	6.5%	New Cards Added	139	105	32.4%